

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. BlacklockCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Public Affairs 625 Court Street, Room 204 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 666-8193 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 24, 2014

Contact: Beth Gabor, Manager of Public Affairs (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Knights Landing Branch Library Closure Extended to October 7

(Woodland, CA) – Due to unforeseen circumstances, the closure of the Knights Landing Branch of the Yolo County Library to replace and upgrade duct work throughout the building has been extended one week. Regular library services will resume on Tuesday, October 7.

Customers are invited to visit other libraries in the county during this closure, which include branches located in the communities of Yolo, Esparto, West Sacramento, Davis, Winters and Clarksburg.

"We are looking forward to the completion of this work which will allow the Knights Landing Branch to operate more efficiently," said Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong.

For more information about the closures, please call Yolo County Library administration at (530) 666-8005. Information about the Yolo County Library system, including hours and branches, can be found on: www.yolocountylibrary.org.

###